
RESOLUTION 2003-98 

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has received funding from other sources for 

.·completion of the North End Nature Center and Marine Park. 

·WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the · 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, ~assau · 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d)be adopted: 

.REVENUE. 
60728572-381010 
60728572-381370 
60728572-381010 
60728572-381090 
60728572-381040 

APPROPRIATION: 
60728572-563725 
60728572-563714 
60728572-563710 
60728572-563 725 
.60728572-563725 
60728572-563 714 

NEMP-Transfer In-General Fund 
NEMP-Transfer fu;.AI TouristDev. 
J\f.EMP~ Transfer In-General Fund 
NEMP-Transfer In-1Cent Sales Surtax 
NEMP-Transfer In-Municipal Service 

NEMP-Ramp Construction 
NEMP-Architect and Engineering 
NEMP-Construction 
NEMP-Ramp Construction 
NEMP-Ramp Construction 
NEMP-Architect and Engineering 

ADOPTED this 9th dayof J'uly '2003. 

----=9---=t=h __ day of 

$ 475,000.00 
$ 365,000.00 
$ 75,926.00 . 
$ 100,000.00 
$ 125,000.00 
$1,140,926.00 

$ 450,000.00 
$ 25,000.00 
$ 365,000.00 
$ 75,926.00 
$ 100,000.00 
$ . 125,000.00 
$1,140,926.00 

ATTEST: 
~~··~· 

CHAIRMAN 


